

State of New York County of Broome Government Offices

Department of Public Works – Engineering Division Jason T. Garnar, County Executive · Leslie G. Boulton, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

То:	Peter Bette Bette & Cring LLC., Inc. Century Hill Dr # 201, Latham, NY 12110
From:	Nazar K. Logvis, Engineer II -Department of Public Works, Engineering Division
Date:	January 10, 2020
Subject:	Notice of Award Replacement of Old Route 17 (CR 28) Bridge over Oquaga Creek NYSDOT PIN 9754.03, BC Project BR-1801

Dear Mr. Bette,

The Broome County Board of Acquisition and Contract, on January 8, 2020, awarded your firm a contract for the above referenced project at a cost not to exceed \$1,509,879.00.

All Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) requirements and insurance certificates evidencing coverage required in the bid specifications must be received and reviewed by Broome County prior to the Notice to Proceed being issued. Work at the project site may not commence until the Notice to Proceed is given.

Formal contract documents will be forwarded to you, as they become available from the Broome County Department of Law. Acceptance of this letter shall be considered by the County to be your formal intent to execute the contract documents when they become available. Please indicate your acceptance of the Notice of Award by signing, dating and returning an original of this letter to this office.

A Notice to Proceed will be issued upon a date to be determined at an upcoming preconstruction meeting.

Should you have any questions, please contact me a (607) 778-2457 or <u>nazar.logvis@broomecounty.us</u>

Sincerely,

Nazar K. Logvis, P.E.- Engineer II

 CC: Leslie Boulton, P.E. – Commissioner of Public Works, Engineering Division, Broome County Thomas Behan – EEO Officer, Broome County
John Freeman, P.E. – Bridge Department Manager, C&S Engineers
Robin Laabs – Purchasing, Broome County
Ann Marie Suer – Law, Broome County

ACCEPTED

Signature:	
Date:	

Broome County Office Building · 60 Hawley Street · P.O. Box 1766 · Binghamton, New York 13902 Phone: (607) 778-2909 · Fax (607) 778-6051 · www.gobroomecounty.com